Data Sheet
ACSL-6xx0
Multi-Channel and Bi-Directional, 15 MBd
Digital Logic Gate Optocoupler
Downlo
Description
The Broadcom® ACSL-6xx0 are truly isolated,
multi-channel and bi-directional, high-speed optocouplers.

Downlo
Device Selection Guide
Ordering Information
ACSL-6xx0 is UL Recognized with 2500 Vrms for 1 minute per UL1577 and is approved under CSA Component Acceptance
Notice #5, File CA 88324.
To order, choose a part number from the Part Number column and combine it with the desired option from the RoHS
Compliant column to form an order entry.
Example 1:
ACSL-6210-56RE refers to ordering a surface mount SO-8 package in tape and reel packaging with IEC/EN/DIN EN
60747-5-5 Safety Approval in RoHS compliant.
Example 2:
ACSL-6400-00TE refers to ordering a surface mount SO-16 package product in tube packaging and in RoHS compliant.
Pin Description Truth Table
Device Number Channel Configuration Package
ACSL-6210 Dual, Bi-Directional `8-pin Small Outline
ACSL-6300 Triple, All-in-One 16-pin Small Outline
ACSL-6310 Triple, Bi-Directional, 2/1 16-pin Small Outline
ACSL-6400 Quad, All-in-One 16-pin Small Outline
ACSL-6410 Quad, Bi-Directional, 3/1 16-pin Small Outline
ACSL-6420 Quad, Bi-Directional, 2/2 16-pin Small Outline
Part Number
RoHS
Complianta
a. The ACSL-6xx0 product family is only offered in RoHS compliant option.